NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend an Annual Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 15 May 2023
at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Y Kose (Clerk)

Public Participation — No request received.

Agenda

Elections

Election of Chairman

Appointment of Vice-chair

Receipt of Acceptance of Office Forms
Review of Councillor Delegations

Apologies for Absence
Approval of Minutes
Declaration of Interests

Ward Councillor’s Update
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. Matters Arising
Salt Bin Request

7. Administration

a. General updates

b. Village Improvement Committee
c. Social Centre

8. Planning

a. Applications

i. 23/01014/PAD Cherry’s County Hardware Limited, The Grange Main Street. Display of internally
illuminated freestanding signboard to replace existing.

ii. 23/01015/PLF 72 Main Street. Erection of a two-storey extension to rear; refurbishment and
alterations to workshop to create additional living accommodation and installation of rooflight's;
erection of a detached double garage; alterations to vehicular access and erection of new vehicle
access gate.

iii. 23/01260/VAR 72a Main Street. Variation of condition 5 of approved planning permission
20/02173/REM (Erection of dwelling with detached garage following outline approval
20/00236/0UT (all matters to be considered)) to allow for minor changes to the proposed
scheme including changes to rear windows and increase in height and change in orientation of
detached garage.

b. Decisions - Permission granted: 22/02229/PLF Churchill House, Warley Cross, Bridlington Road,

Brandesburton. 23/00690/PLF 1 Main Street.

Finances

Banking Mandate

Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2022-2023

Balances

As at 06.04.2023: Community Account £1,354.24, Premium Account £12,718.88
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d. Payments
Blue Post
HMRC
M Rose
Post office
Amazon
SLCC
ERNLLCA
Insignia
British Gas
HMRC
M Rose
Cherry’s
Zurich
ERYV
British Gas

10. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is the 12 June 2023

NFPC Agenda 15.05.2023

Defibrillator electricity
PAYE (April)

Wages and expenses (April)
Stamps

Ink

Book on cemetery law
Subscription

Coronation mugs
Cemetery Electricity (April)
PAYE (May)

Wages and expenses (May)
Lawn mower

Insurance

Cemetery bin collection
Cemetery Electricity (May)

£50.00
£71.80
£354.25
£4.45
£61.48
£33.80
£439.50
£532.86
£20.10
£79.80
£331.80
£296.25
£718.73
£73.97
£9.01



