## NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend an Annual Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 15 May 2023 at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

\*\*MROSE\* (Clerk)

**Public Participation** – No request received.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Elections
- a. Election of Chairman
- b. Appointment of Vice-chair
- c. Receipt of Acceptance of Office Forms
- d. Review of Councillor Delegations
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Declaration of Interests
- 5. Ward Councillor's Update
- 6. Matters Arising

Salt Bin Request

## 7. Administration

- a. General updates
- b. Village Improvement Committee
- c. Social Centre
- 8. Planning
- a. Applications
  - i. **23/01014/PAD** Cherry's County Hardware Limited, The Grange Main Street. Display of internally illuminated freestanding signboard to replace existing.
  - ii. **23/01015/PLF** 72 Main Street. Erection of a two-storey extension to rear; refurbishment and alterations to workshop to create additional living accommodation and installation of rooflight's; erection of a detached double garage; alterations to vehicular access and erection of new vehicle access gate.
  - iii. **23/01260/VAR** 72a Main Street. Variation of condition 5 of approved planning permission 20/02173/REM (Erection of dwelling with detached garage following outline approval 20/00236/OUT (all matters to be considered)) to allow for minor changes to the proposed scheme including changes to rear windows and increase in height and change in orientation of detached garage.
- b. **Decisions** Permission granted: 22/02229/PLF Churchill House, Warley Cross, Bridlington Road, Brandesburton. 23/00690/PLF 1 Main Street.
- 9. Finances
- a. Banking Mandate
- b. Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2022-2023
- c. Balances

As at 06.04.2023: Community Account £1,354.24, Premium Account £12,718.88

d.	Payments		
	Blue Post		

Blue Post	Defibrillator electricity	£50.00
HMRC	PAYE (April)	£71.80
M Rose	Wages and expenses (April)	£354.25
Post office	Stamps	£4.45
Amazon	Ink	£61.48
SLCC	Book on cemetery law	£33.80
ERNLLCA	Subscription	£439.50
Insignia	Coronation mugs	£532.86
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity (April)	£20.10
HMRC	PAYE (May)	£79.80
M Rose	Wages and expenses (May)	£331.80
Cherry's	Lawn mower	£296.25
Zurich	Insurance	£718.73
ERYV	Cemetery bin collection	£73.97
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity (May)	£9.01

## 10. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is the 12 June 2023